

Terms and Conditions – 5% discount

Website & Legal Disclaimer Statement

General Information:

Thank you for taking the time to visit GIG Insurance (Gulf) website and reviewing our Legal Disclaimer. GIG Insurance (GULF) provides this site as a service to the general public. GIG Insurance (Gulf) personnel and the general public may use this system to review and retrieve publicly available information. Anyone using this system expressly consents to administrative monitoring at all times. You are further advised that system administrators may provide evidence of possible criminal activity identified during such monitoring to appropriate law enforcement officials. If you do not wish to consent to monitoring, exit this system now.

Terms & Conditions:

By purchasing our Home Insurance product, you agree on the following:

- 1 Terms & conditions of the Home insurance product. All quotes and policies are subject to standard terms and conditions. Please see the policy handbook for more details.
- 2 5% discount for new clients only, not applicable on renewals.

Disclaimer of Liability:

In preparation of this site, every effort has been made to offer the most current, correct, and clearly expressed information possible. Nevertheless, inadvertent errors in information may occur and information may become dated. In particular but without limiting anything stated herein, GIG Insurance (Gulf) disclaims any responsibility for typographical errors and accuracy or timeliness of the information that may be contained on GIG Insurance (Gulf)'s web pages. GIG Insurance (Gulf) also reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

The information and data included on GIG Insurance (Gulf)'s server(s) has been compiled by GIG Insurance (Gulf) staff from a variety of sources and is subject to change without notice. GIG Insurance (Gulf) makes no warranties or representations whatsoever regarding the quality, content, completeness, or adequacy of such information and data. In any situation where the official printed publications of GIG Insurance (Gulf) differs from the text contained in this system; the official printed documents take precedence.

If misleading, inaccurate or otherwise inappropriate information is brought to our attention, a reasonable effort will be made to fix or remove it. Please contact the webmaster at online.service@ gig-gulf.com with any concerns.



Links to Third Party Websites:

The documents on this website may serve to provide access to the World Wide Web. Because GIG Insurance (Gulf) website connects to the Internet, once you leave GIG Insurance (Gulf) site, GIG Insurance (Gulf) cannot control the information you access. GIG Insurance (Gulf) links to external Web sites in the hope that users will find reference material on related subjects. GIG Insurance (Gulf) does not control those sites and is not responsible for the content included in them, including without limitation any subsequent links contained within a linked site, or any changes or updates to a linked site. Each individual site has its own set of policies about what information is appropriate for public access. GIG Insurance (Gulf) is not responsible for any information or material located at any site other than the official GIG Insurance (Gulf)'s website.

Disclaimer of Reliability:

GIG Insurance (Gulf) makes no representations or warranties regarding the condition or functionality of this website, its suitability for use, or that this web service will be uninterrupted or error-free.

Disclaimer of Damages:

- By using GIG Insurance (Gulf) web pages, you assume all risks associated with the use of this site including any risk to your computer, software or data being damaged by any virus, software, or any other file that might be transmitted or activated via a GIG Insurance (Gulf) web page or your access to it.
- 2. You agree that GIG Insurance (GULF) or any of its officers, employees and external providers and its employees, officers are not responsible for any customer data loss during the repair process and it is your responsibility as customer to take back of the data and remove all sensitive information prior to handing over for repairs. You agree that you waive any rights or suits or claims against GIG Insurance (GULF) and its officers, employees and external providers and its employee's officers in this regard.

GIG Insurance (Gulf) shall not be liable for any damages of any kind (general, special, incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, lost revenues or lost profits) resulting from the use or misuse of the information contained in GIG Insurance (Gulf) web pages.

Disclaimer of Endorsement:

Reference herein to any specific commercial product, process, or service by trade name, trademark, manufacturer, or otherwise, does not necessarily constitute or imply endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by GIG Insurance (Gulf). The views and opinions of authors expressed herein do not necessarily state or reflect those of GIG Insurance (Gulf), and shall not be used for advertising or product endorsement purposes.